




MCO Contacts for Billing of Observation Stays 

Amerigroup Community Care   
Kathy Harmon, Director of Health Plan Clinical Operations 
Phone: (410)981-4069 or Email: Kathy.Harmon@amerigroup.com 
 
Jai Medical Systems 
Tammy Kistler, RN 
Email: tammy@jaimedical.com 
 
Kaiser Permanente 
Bhaumik Brahmbhatt, Interim Sr. Director of Medicaid Operations 
Phone: (301)816-5980 or Email: Bhaumik.Brahmbhatt@kp.org 
 
Maryland Physicians Care 
Karen Welsh, Manager of Appeals 
Phone: (410)401-9461 or Email: karen.welsh@marylandphysicianscare.com 
 
MedStar Family Choice 
Debra Carter, Director of Provider Relations 
Phone: (800)905-1722, option 5 
 
Priority Partners 
Karen Rider, Assistant Director of Provider Relations 
Phone: (410)424-4850 or Email: KRider@jhhc.com 
 
University of Maryland Health Partners 
Chris Scardapane 
Phone: (443)450-1415 or Email: Cscardapane@ummshealthplans.com 
 
United Healthcare 
Amy Jones, Network Management Team 
Phone: (301)644-2960 or Email: Amy_H_Jones@uhc.com 


